

BID OPENING DATE 05/23/01  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-151964  
 LOCATION 04-VAR-0-0.1

IN CONTRA COSTA, MARIN,  
 SAN FRANCISCO, SAN MATEO AND SOLANO  
 COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
 05/24/01  
 CONTRACT CODE 'C '  
 13 CONTRACT ITEMS

RETROFIT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

FEDERAL AID ACST-000C-(238)E  
 P-000C-(238)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HA22 1,580,000

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 952,232.00

PROGRAM ELEMENTS

RAS

AMOUNT UNDER 276,787.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 120

PERCENT UNDER EST 29.07

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID
1	675,445.00	3
2	675,720.00	1
3	681,761.60	4
4	753,952.00	2

BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
M BUMGARNER INC 1175 GREENVILLE RD LIVERMORE CA 94550
T D S ENGINEERING 2899 AGOURA ROAD SUITE 171 WEST LAKE VILLAGE CA 91361-3200
CORAL CORPORATION OF OREGON P O BOX 347 WILSONVILLE OR 97070
CLAYBORN CONTRACTING GROUP INC 10556 COMBIE ROAD AUBURN CA 95602-8908

925 373-1986  
 00529261

FAX 925 373-1890

805 371-4639  
 00667073

FAX 805 494-0757

503 682-2252  
 00332441

FAX 503 682-0110

530 268-9512  
 00565144

FAX 530 268-9524

04-151964  
04-VAR-0-0  
05/23/01

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID245  
PAGE 2  
05/24/01

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

03	LANE SAFETY COMPANY INC BENICIA CA	ITEMS 2 AND 3 (PORTION)
	MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY INC SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEM 8 (PORTION)
	MORISOLI CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 12 AND 13 (PORTION)

04-151964  
04-VAR-0-0  
05/23/01

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID245  
PAGE 3  
05/24/01

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	NONE	NONE
04	FARWEST SAFETY 226 N MAIN ST LODI CA 95242	ITEMS 2 AND 3 (PARTIAL)
	MORISOLI CONSTRUCTION 5933 N FRONT RD LIVERMORE CA 94550	ITEMS 12 AND 13 (PARTIAL)
02	CHAVER FENCE COMPANY CAMPBELL CA	ITEMS 4 AND 9 THRU 11
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	ITEMS 2 AND 3
	MALCOLM DRILLING INC SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEM 8 (PARTIAL)
	WILLIAMS TRUCKING OAKLAND CA	TRUCKING (PARTIAL)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	(S) 190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
2	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	24,200.00*	24,200.00
3	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	36,000.00*	36,000.00
4	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	20	50.00	1,000.00
5	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	17	1,600.00	27,200.00
6	(F) 560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	72,229	4.70	339,476.30
7	(F) 560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	72,229	.30	21,668.70
8	(S) 561012	1220 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	35	3,100.00	108,500.00
9	(S) 832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	50	160.00	8,000.00
10	(S) 839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	(S) 839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	600.00	600.00
12	(S) 021195	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (TYPE 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	47,500.00*	47,500.00
13	(S) 021196	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (TYPE 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	54,300.00*	54,300.00
					TOTAL	675,445.00

04-151964  
 04-VAR-0-0  
 05/23/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
 PAGE 5  
 05/24/01

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00*	4000.00	1,600.00*	1600.00	7,000.00*	7000.00
2	1,000.00*	1000.00	19,500.00*	19500.00	20,000.00*	20000.00
3	55,000.75*	55000.75	20,000.00*	20000.00	23,500.00*	23500.00
4	50.00	1000.00	50.00	1000.00	125.00	2500.00
5	1,000.00	17000.00	2,500.00	42500.00	2,300.00	39100.00
6	4.25	306973.25	4.65	335864.85	5.00	361145.00
7	1.00	72229.00	.75	54171.75	.67	48393.43
8	990.00	34650.00	1,825.00	63875.00	3,250.00	113750.00
9	100.00	5000.00	125.00	6250.00	100.00	5000.00
10	1,750.00	1750.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
11	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
12	88,208.00*	88208.00	61,000.00*	61000.00	52,563.00*	52563.00
13	88,209.00*	88209.00	73,000.00*	73000.00	78,000.57*	78000.57
TOT		675,720.00		681,761.60		753,952.00